M
in
in
g
Ca
bl
es
 t
o
AS
/N
ZS
 1 8
02
:2
00
3
Mining Cables to AS/NZS 1802:2003
Section 1
Type Part No. Voltage
Conductor
Size
mm2
Conductor
Dia.
mm
Screen
Area
(each) mm2
Diameter Over
Screen
mm
Pilot
Conductor Size
mm2
Pilot
Diameter
mm
Sheath
Thickness
mm
Approx.
Cable Diameter
mm
Approx.
Weight
kg/100m
210.1 MCU-210.1-0015 1.1kV 1.5 5.3 6 7 0.75 2.7 3 26.1 83
MCU-210.1-0025 1.1kV 2.5 5.9 6 7.6 0.75 2.7 3 27.6 92
Type Part No. Voltage
Conductor
Size
mm2
Conductor
Dia.
mm
Screen
Area
(each) mm2
Diameter Over
Screen
mm
Pilot
Conductor Size
mm2
Pilot
Diameter
mm
Sheath
Thickness
mm
Approx.
Cable Diameter
mm
Approx.
Weight
kg/100m
209.1 MCU-209.1-006 1.1kV 6 7.2 7.2 10 0.75 2.7 3.8 31.9 131
MCU-209.1-010 1.1kV 10 8.1 8.6 10.9 0.75 2.7 3.8 33.8 155
MCU-209.1-016 1.1kV 16 9.3 9.6 12.2 0.75 2.7 4 36.9 192
MCU-209.1-025 1.1kV 25 10.6 11.3 13.5 0.75 2.7 4.3 40.3 242
MCU-209.1-035 1.1kV 35 11.8 12.4 14.7 1.25 3.1 4.6 43.5 295
MCU-209.1-050 1.1kV 50 13.6 14.4 16.4 1.25 3.1 5 48 375
MCU-209.1-070 1.1kV 70 15.4 16.5 18.3 1.25 3.1 5.4 52.8 472
MCU-209.1-095 1.1kV 95 17.6 18.2 20.5 1.25 3.1 6 58.8 601
MCU-209.1-120 1.1kV 120 19.4 20.3 22.3 1.25 3.1 6.4 63.5 719
MCU-209.1-150 1.1kV 150 21.5 22.3 24.4 1.25 3.1 6.9 69 864
209.3 MCU-209.3-016 3.3kV 16 13.7 13.4 16.3 0.75 2.7 5.3 52.7 326
MCU-209.3-025 3.3kV 25 15 14.8 17.6 0.75 2.7 5.6 56.1 386
MCU-209.3-035 3.3kV 35 16.2 16.1 18.8 1.25 3.1 5.9 59.3 448
MCU-209.3-050 3.3kV 50 17.8 17.5 20.3 1.25 3.1 6.3 63.4 535
MCU-209.3-070 3.3kV 70 19.4 19.6 22 1.25 3.1 6.6 67.6 636
MCU-209.3-095 3.3kV 95 21.2 20.6 23.8 1.25 3.1 7.1 72.5 764
MCU-209.3-120 3.3kV 120 22.8 27.2 25.8 1.25 3.1 7.4 77.2 900
MCU-209.3-150 3.3kV 150 24.5 39.6 27.5 1.25 3.1 7.8 81.6 1069
209.6 MCU-209.6-016 6.6kV 16 17.7 16.3 20.3 0.75 2.7 6.4 63.5 465
MCU-209.6-025 6.6kV 25 19 18.3 21.6 0.75 2.7 6.7 66.9 534
MCU-209.6-035 6.6kV 35 20.2 20.3 22.8 1.25 3.1 7 70.1 603
MCU-209.6-050 6.6kV 50 21.8 20.3 24.3 1.25 3.1 7.3 74 695
MCU-209.6-070 6.6kV 70 23.4 22.6 26 1.25 3.1 7.7 78.4 810
MCU-209.6-095 6.6kV 95 25.2 29.6 28.2 1.25 3.1 8.1 83.8 962
MCU-209.6-120 6.6kV 120 26.8 32.3 29.8 1.25 3.1 8.5 88 1097
MCU-209.6-150 6.6kV 150 28.5 47.3 32.4 1.25 3.1 8.9 93.7 1287
209.11 MCU-209.11-025 11kV 25 24.2 24.3 26.8 0.75 2.7 8.1 81 762
MCU-209.11-035 11kV 35 25.4 30.3 28.4 1.25 3.1 8.4 84.8 858
MCU-209.11-050 11kV 50 27 32.3 30 1.25 3.1 8.7 88.7 963
MCU-209.11-070 11kV 70 28.6 34.3 31.6 1.25 3.1 9.1 93.1 1092
MCU-209.11-095 11kV 95 30.4 48.3 34.3 1.25 3.1 9.6 99.3 1290
A trailing cable used as a fl exible feeder to machinery. Smaller conductor sizes may also
be used for equipment such as drills, pumps, etc.
TYPE 209
1.1 to 11kV
Heavy Duty
Elastomer Sheath
EPR Insulated
Extensible Pilot
Composite
Copper/Polyester
Braid Insulation
Screen
Semi-Conductive
Elastomeric cradle
EPR Insulation
ot
te
Polyester
sulation
A small cable for hand held equipment such as drills and boring machines.
TYPE 210
1.1kV
Heavy Duty
Elastomer Sheath
EPR Insulated
Extensible Pilot
Composite
Copper/Polyester
Braid Insulation
Screen
Semi-Conductive
Elastomeric cradle
EPR Insulation
Elastomer Sheath
EPR Insulated
Extensible Pilot
Composite
Copper/Polyester
Braid Insulation
Screen
Elastome
EPR Insu